
SCHOOL TIMETABLE CENTRAL COAST REGION

Gosford High School
Timetable effective from Monday 30 June 2025

Amended 18/06/2025                                   (R) Bus Turns Right - (L) Bus Turns Left

MORNING
Bus 

Number

Route 

Number
Time

Locations

Serviced
Route Description

- 32 6:52 AM Spencer

Lower Mangrove

Central Mangrove

Mangrove Mountain

Somersby                  

Kariong

West Gosford

Departs Wisemans Ferry Rd & Lavender Cr, Spencer via Wisemans Ferry Rd to 

Berecry Rd (7:15am) continues Wisemans Ferry Rd to Waratah Rd (7:26am) 

continues Wisemans Ferry Rd to Somersby Public School (7:41am) continues 

Wisemans Ferry Rd (L)Central Coast Hwy (L)The Avenue (L)Festival Av to Kariong 

Mountains High School (7:55am), turns around & returns Festival Av (R)The Avenue 

(L)Central Coast Hwy (L)Racecourse Rd (R)Faunce St (L)Batley St (R)Racecourse Rd 

to School.

- 64 7:08 AM Daleys Point 

St Huberts Island

Empire Bay

Bensville

Kincumber South

Kincumber

Green Point

East Gosford

Gosford

Departs Daley Av & Tulani Av via Daley Av (L)Helmsman Bvd (L)Weatherly Pde 

(R)Discovery St (7:12am) (R)Beachfront Pde into Helmsman Bvd (L)Empire Bay Dr 

(L)Greenfield Rd (R)Rickard Rd (L)Kendall Rd (7:19am) (L)Sorrento Rd (L)Gordon Rd 

(L)Rickard Rd (R)Greenfield Rd (L)Empire Bay Dr (L)Kallaroo Rd (L)1st Kildare St 

(7:30am) (R)Kallaroo Rd (L)Empire Bay DR (R)Cullens Rd (L)Melville St 

(R)Scaysbrook Dr (L)Melville St (7:45am), Oberton St (L)Avoca Dr to Kincumber 

Shops (7:55am) continues Avoca Dr to Green Point Shops (8:01am) continues Avoca 

Dr (R)Koolang Rd (L)Milpera Rd (R)Link Rd (L)Sun Valley Rd (R)Dalgety Cr, James 

Sea Dr (L)Ernest St (L)Central Coast Hwy to East Gosford Shops (8:15am) via Central 

Coast Hwy (R)Mann St (L)into Gosford Station (8:25am). Then continues as School 

Bus 2100 to opposite School (8:30am).

SETS DOWN ON RACECOURSE RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL

2006  - 7:11 AM Kulnura 

Mangrove Mountain

LAST PICK UP AT THE CROSSROADS

Departs George Downes Dr & Walkers Ridge Forest Rd via George Downes Dr to 

Kulnura Shop (7:18am), continues George Downes Dr (L)Wisemans Ferry Rd to the 

Cross Roads, then to School.

2001  - 7:13 AM Kulnura Departs Springs Rd & George Downes Dr via Springs Rd (L)Greta Rd (L)George 

Downes Dr to Kulnura Shop (7:18am). 

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS 2006

- 65 7:19 AM Wagstaffe

Pretty Beach

Killcare

MacMasters Beach

LAST PICK UP KINCUMBER CHURCH

Departs Wagstaffe Av & Mulhall St via Wagstaffe Av (L)Pretty Beach Rd, Heath Rd, 

Araluen Dr (R)Killcare Rd, The Scenic Rd (R)Manly View Rd (L)Hats St (7:28am) 

(R)The Scenic Rd (R)Namatjira Dr (7:36am) (R)The Scenic Rd (R)Warri Cr 

(L)Tudibaring Pde, Lakeside Dr (R)The Scenic Rd (R)Empire Bay Dr (L)Avoca Dr to 

Kincumber Church (7:48am), then to Gosford Station (8:13am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS 2010

- 55 7:20 AM Umina Beach

Woy Woy

Departs Opposite Woolworths (West St) via West St (R)Ocean Beach Rd to Veron Rd 

(7:28am) continues Ocean Beach Rd (R)Railway St to Woy Woy Station (7:36am).

TRANSFER TO ROUTE 70

- 68 7:21 AM Wamberal

Terrigal

Erina

East Gosford

Gosford

Departs Terrigal Dr & Duffys Rd via Terrigal Dr (L)Brunswick Rd (R)Hestings Rd 

(L)Aspen Av (L)Willougby Rd to Fairway Dr continues Willoughby Rd (R)Windsor Rd 

(R)Plymouth Dr (7:28am), Dover Rd (R)Ocean View Dr (L)Terrigal Dr to Terrigal Surf 

Club (7:40am) continues Terrigal Esplanade (R)Kurrawyba Av (R)Church St 

(R)Campbell Cr (L)Terrigal Dr (L)Duffys Rd (7:49am) (R)Kings Av (R)Mobbs Rd 

(L)Terrigal Dr to Erina Fair (8:02am) continues (R)Karalta Rd (L)Central Coast Hwy 

(R)Mann St to Gosford Station (8:19am). Then continues as School Bus 2223 to 

opposite School (8:23am).

SETS DOWN ON RACECOURSE RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL

www.busways.com.au Page 1 of 5



- 70 7:25 AM Ettalong

Woy Woy

Koolewong

Tascott

Point Clare

West Gosford

Departs Ocean View Rd & Memorial Av via Ocean View Rd (L)Broken Bay Rd 

(R)Uligandi St (L)Barrenjoey Rd (R)Beach St (R)Springwood St (R) Wyalong Rd 

(L)Dunmore St (R)MacMasters Rd (L)Blackwall Rd (L)Railway St (R)into Woy Woy 

Station (7:39am), (L)Railway St, Brisbane Water Dr (L)Koolewong Rail Crossing 

(R)Glenrock Pde (L)The Broadwaters (R)Bluefish Cr (R)Murrumbooee Pl (L)Glenrock 

Pde (L)Brisbane Water Dr to opposite Point Clare Station (7:53am), continues 

Brisbane Water Dr (L)Sunnyside Av (R)Priestley Pde (R)Wendy Dr (R)Coolarn Av 

(L)Brisbane Water Dr to West Gosford Shops (8:05am), continues Brisbane Water Dr 

(R)Central Coast Hwy (L)Central Coast Hwy Off Ramp (R)Donnison St (L)Mann St 

(L)into Gosford Station (8:17am). Then continues as School Bus 2221 to opposite 

School (8:21am).

SETS DOWN ON RACECOURSE RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL

2148  - 7:26 AM Central Mangrove

Peats Ridge

Calga

Departs Nurses Rd & George Downes Dr via Nurses Rd (L)George Downes Dr 

(R)Peats Ridge Rd (R)Pacific Hwy to Calga Interchange (7:50am). 

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS 2010

- 37 7:26 AM Kangy Angy

Palmdale

LAST PICK UP PACIFIC HWY & BURNS RD

Departs Old Tuggerah Rd & Old Maitland Rd via Old Tuggerah Rd (R)Pacific Hwy to 

Burns Rd (7:31am) then to Gosford Station (8:08am). 

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS 2223

2081  - 7:29 AM Copacabana

Kincumber

Green Point

East Gosford

Departs Chico St & Copacabana Dr via Chico St (L)Del Mar Dr (L)Del Rio Dr 

(L)Segura St (R)Del Monte Pl to Copacabana Surf Club (7:34am) continues Del Monte 

Pl (R)Pampas Av, Copacabana Dr (L)Cullens Rd to Melville St (7:42am), The Scenic 

Rd (R)Empire Bay Dr (L)Avoca Dr to Green Point Shops (Aldi) (7:54am) continues 

Avoca Dr (L)Central Coast Hwy (R)Mann St to Gosford Station (8:07am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS 2223

- 63 7:30 AM Saratoga 

Davistown 

Yattalunga 

Green Point

East Gosford

Gosford

Departs Saratoga Shops via Village Rd, Steyne Rd, Henderson Rd (R)Malinya Rd 

(L)Lintern St (R)Mirreen Av (L)Paringa Av (L)Davistown Rd (R)Lilli Pilli St, Pine Av 

(L)Kincumber Cr to Magnolia Av (7:41am), turns around & returns Kincumber Cr 

(R)Pine Av, Lilli Pilli St (R)Davistown Rd (L)Avoca Dr to Green Point Shops (Aldi) 

(7:55am) continues Avoca Dr (R)Koolang Rd (L)Greenvale Rd (R)Sun Valley Rd 

(L)James Sea Dr (R)Ernest St (8:06am) (L)Central Coast Hwy (R)Mann St (L)into 

Gosford Station (8:21am), continues Mann St (L)Racecourse Rd to opposite School 

(8:25am).

SETS DOWN ON RACECOURSE RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL

- 67 7:32 AM North Avoca

Terrigal

Erina

East Gosford

Departs Bradleys Rd & Scenic Hwy via Bradleys Rd, Lake Shore Dr, Easter Pde 

(R)Surf Rider Av (R)Tramway Rd (L)View St (L)Elgata Av to North Avoca Shops 

(7:39am), via (R)North Avoca Pde (R)View St (R)Tramway Rd (R)Scenic Hwy, Terrigal 

Esplanade (L)Kurrawyba Av (R)Church St (7:45am), (R)Campbell Cr (L)Terrigal Dr 

(R)Willoughby Rd (L)Aspen Av (R)Hastings Rd (L)Brunswick Rd (R)Terrigal Dr 

(L)Duffys Rd (7:57am), (R)Kings Av (R)Mobbs Rd (L)Terrigal Dr (L)Tarragal Dr into 

Erina Fair (8:10am), via (R)Karalta Rd (L)Central Coast Hwy (R)Mann St (L)Into 

Gosford Station (8:29am). Then continues as School Bus 2042 to opposite School.

SETS DOWN ON RACECOURSE RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL

2004  - 7:32 AM Avoca Beach

Picketts Valley

LAST PICK UP TERRIGAL DR & DUFFYS RD 

Departs opposite 370 Cullens Rd via Cullens Rd (L)Cape Three Points Rd (R)Austral 

Av (R)Avoca Dr (R)Avoca Dr Loop (L)Burns St to Avoca Theatre (7:38am) via 

(R)Avcoa Dr (L)Cape Three Points Rd (R)The Round Dr to The Palms (7:45am) 

continues The Round Dr (L)Karani Av (R)Hillside Rd (L)Avoca Dr (R)Scenic Hwy 

(L)Charles Kay Dr (L)Terrigal Dr to Duffys Rd (8:01am), then to Gosford Station 

(8:14am). Then continues as School Bus 2106 to School.

- 37 7:36 AM Ourimbah

Settlers Park

Lisarow

Niagara Park

Narara

Wyoming

Departs Burns Rd & Pacific Hwy via Pacific Hwy (L)Chittaway Rd (R)Brownlee St 

(L)Shirley St to Ourimbah St (7:39am) continues Shirley St, Coachwood Dr (R)Cutrock 

Rd, Tuggerah St (L)Pacific Hwy (L)Parsons Rd to Lisarow Plaza (7:58am) continues 

Parsons Rd, Newling St (L)Pacific Hwy (L)Wyoming Rd (L)Pacific Hwy to Wyoming 

Shops (8:13am) continues Pacific Hwy, Mann St to Etna St (8:20am).

SETS DOWN ON MANN ST AFTER ETNA ST

- 32\4 7:36 AM Somersby

Kariong

West Gosford

Departs Somersby Public School via Wisemans Ferry Rd (L)Pacific Hwy (L)Central 

Coast Hwy (R)Curringa Rd to Arunta Av (7:49am), continues Curringa Rd (R)Sansom 

Rd (R)Mitchell Rd (L)Langford Dr to Kariong Shops (7:57am), continues Langford Dr 

(L)Woy Woy Rd (R)Central Coast Hwy (L)Racecourse Rd (R)Faunce St (L)Batley St 

(R)Racecourse Rd to School.

www.busways.com.au Page 2 of 5



2010  - 7:40 AM Mount White

Calga

Kariong

Gosford

Departs Morgans Rd & Pacific Hwy (Mount White) via Morgans Rd (L)Pacific Hwy to 

Calga Interchange (7:52am) continues Pacific Hwy (R)Wisemans Ferry Rd  (L)Central 

Coast Highway (L)The Avenue to Kariong Mountians High School (8:07am) then turns 

around & returns The Avenue (L)Central Coast Hwy (L)Vaughan Av (L)Mann St (L)Into 

Gosford Station (8:26am) continues via (L)Mann St (L)Racecourse Rd to opposite 

School (8:30am).

SETS DOWN ON RACECOURSE RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL

- 38 7:51 AM Wyoming Departs Wyoming Shops via Kinarra Av (L)Day St, Chamberlain Rd (R)Malison St 

(R)Maple St (L)Robert St (L)Orange Pde (L)Turpentine St (R)Warrawilla Rd 

(R)Maidens Brush Rd (8:08am), (R)Jarrett St (L)Pemell St (L)Henry Parry Dr (R)Cary 

St (L)Pacific Hwy, Mann St (R)into Gosford Station (8:20am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS 2010

- 55 8:07 AM Woy Woy

Koolewong

Tascott

Point Clare

West Gosford

Gosford

Departs Woy Woy Station via Railway St, Brisbane Water Dr to Opposite Point Clare 

Station (8:13am) continues Brisbane Water Dr (R)Central Coast Hwy (L)Gosford Off 

Ramp (R)Donnison St (L)Mann St (L)Into Gosford Station (8:34am). 

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS 2042

2038 - 8:12 AM Lisarow

Niagara Park

Narara (West)

Departs Railway Cr & Dora St via Railway Cr, Washington Av, Narara Valley Dr 

(R)Narooma Rd (L)Narani St (L)Gilda Dr (R)Dalmeny Rd (L)Mangrove Rd (R)Narara 

Valley Dr (R)Deane St (L)Hanlan St (L)Carrington St (R)Manns Rd (L)Maliwa Rd 

(R)Showground Rd to opposite School.

SETS DOWN ON SHOWGROUND RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL

- 36 8:16 AM Ourimbah PICKS UP ON PACIFIC HWY ONLY

Departs Ourimbah Station via Pacific Hwy to Railway Cr, then to opposite School.

SETS DOWN ON SHOWGROUND RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL

2223 - 8:20 AM Gosford Departs Gosford Station via (L)Mann St (L)Racecourse Rd to opposite School 

(8:23am).

SETS DOWN ON RACECOURSE RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL

2100 - 8:25 AM Gosford Departs Gosford Station via (L)Mann St (L)Racecourse Rd to opposite School 

(8:30am).

SETS DOWN ON RACECOURSE RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL

2106 - 8:27 AM Gosford Departs Gosford Station via (L)Mann St (L)Racecourse Rd (R)Showground Rd to 

School.

2042 - 8:35 AM Gosford Departs Gosford Station via (L)Mann St (L)Racecourse Rd to opposite School 

(8:37am).

SETS DOWN ON RACECOURSE RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL

AFTERNOON
Bus 

Number

Route 

Number
Time

Locations

Serviced
Route Description

2603 - 3:23 PM Green Point

Kincumber

MacMasters Beach

Killcare

Pretty Beach

Wagstaffe

LOADS ON SHOWGROUND RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL

FIRST SET DOWN JAMES SEA DR & ERNEST ST   

Departs opposite School via Showground Rd, then James Sea Dr & Ernest St, 

continues James Sea Dr, Dalgety Cr (L)Sun Valley Rd (R)Link Rd (L)Milpera Rd 

(R)Koolang Rd (L)Avoca Dr to Kincumber Shops (4:04pm) continues Avoca Dr 

(R)Empire Bay Dr (L)The Scenic Rd (L)Lakeside Dr, Tudibaring Pde (R)Warri Cr 

(L)The Scenic Rd (L)Hats St (R)Manly View Rd (L)The Scenic Rd, Killcare Rd 

(L)Araluen Dr, Heath Rd (L)Pretty Beach Rd (R)Wagstaffe Av to Wagstaffe Post Office 

(4:37pm). 

- 38 3:26 PM Wyoming LOADS ON MANN ST AFTER ETNA ST

Departs Mann St after Etna St via Mann St, Pacific Hwy (R)Kinarra Av (L)Day St, 

Chamberlain Rd (R)Malison St (R)Maple St (L)Robert St (L)Orange Pde (L)Turpentine 

St (R)Warrawilla Rd (R)Maidens Brush Rd (R)Jarrett St to Kinarra Av (3:54pm).

- 32 3:27 PM Somersby

Mangrove Mountain

Spencer

LOADS ON RACECOURSE RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL

FIRST SET DOWN SOMERSBY SHOPS

Departs opposite School via Racecourse Rd, then to Somersby Shops (4:02pm), 

continues Wisemans Ferry Rd to Lavender St (4:49pm).

www.busways.com.au Page 3 of 5



2547 - 3:27 PM Narara

Lisarow

Settlers Park

Ourimbah

LOADS ON SHOWGROUND RD, SCHOOL SIDE

FIRST SET DOWN PACIFIC HWY & GOONAK PDE 

Departs School via Showground Rd, then to Pacific Hwy & Goonak Pde, continues 

Pacific Hwy (R)Newling St, Parsons Rd (R)Pacific Hwy (R)Tuggerah St, Cutrock Rd 

(L)Coachwood Dr, Shirley St, Brownlee St to Ourimbah Station (East side) (3:54pm). 

2507  - 3:28 PM Kariong

Calga

Mount White

LOADS ON RACECOURSE RD, SCHOOL SIDE

Departs School via Racecourse Rd (R)Mann St (R)Donnison St (L)Pacific Hwy On 

Ramp (R)Central Coast Hwy (R)The Avenue (L)Festival Dr to Kariong Mountains High 

School (3:45pm) returns Festival Dr (R)The Avenue (R)Central Coast Hwy 

(R)Wisemans Ferry Rd (L)Old Pacific Hwy to Calga Interchange (4:07pm) continues 

Old Pacific Hwy to Morgans Rd (4:24pm). 

2636 - 3:30 PM East Gosford

Erina

Wamberal

Terrigal

LOADS ON SHOWGROUND RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL

Departs opposite School via Showground Rd (L)Donnison St (R)Dane Dr (L)Central 

Coast Hwy (R)Terrigal Dr (R)Mobbs Rd (L)Kings Av (L)Duffys Rd (R)Terrigal Dr 

(L)Brunswick Rd (R)Hastings Rd (L)Aspen Av (L)Willoughby Rd (R)Windsor Rd 

(R)Plymouth Dr (L)Hilltop Rd (R)The Brow (L)Dover Rd (R)Ocean View Dr (L)Terrigal 

Dr to Terrigal Surf Club (4:10pm).

2522 - 3:30 PM Avoca Beach

Copacabana

LOADS ON SHOWGROUND RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL

FIRST SET DOWN OBERTON ST & SCHOOL ST

Departs opposite School via Showground Rd, then to Oberton St & School St 

(3:56pm), Melville St (R)Avoca Dr (R)Hillside Rd (L)Moores Rd (L)Cheswick St 

(R)Walder Cr (R)The Round Dr (L)Cape Three Points Rd (R)Avoca Dr to Avoca 

Theatre, returns Avoca Dr (L)Cape Three Points Rd (L)Chico St (L)Del Mar Dr (L)Del 

Rio Dr (L)Del Monte Pl (L)Vista Av (R)Vista Av North (R)Del Monte Pl (R)Pampas Av, 

Copacabana Dr to Chico St (4:30pm).

2503  - 3:31 PM Central Mangrove

Kulnura

Bucketty

LOADS ON RACECOURSE RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL

FIRST SET DOWN WISEMANS FERRY RD

Departs opposite School via Racecourse Rd, then to Wisemans Ferry Rd, continues 

Wisemans Ferry Rd to opposite Somersby Public School (3:58pm) continues 

Wisemans Ferry Rd (R)George Downes Dr (4:10pm) (R)Greta Rd to Kulnura Shop 

(4:24pm), turns around & returns Greta Rd (R)George Downes Dr to Walkers Ridge 

Forest Rd (4:43pm).

- 36 3:32 PM Ourimbah

Palmdale

Kangy Angy

Tuggerah

LOADS ON SHOWGROUND RD, SCHOOL SIDE

FIRST SET DOWN LISAROW STATION

Departs School via Showground Rd, then to Lisarow Station, continues Railway Cres 

(L)Pacific Hwy to opposite Ourimbah Station (3:58pm,) continues Pacific Hwy 

(R)Pacific Hwy (L)Wyong Rd (L)Gavenlock Rd (R)Into Westfield Tuggerah (4:13pm). 

2544 - 3:36 PM Narara West

Niagara Park

Lisarow

Ourimbah

LOADS ON SHOWGROUND RD, SCHOOL SIDE

Departs School via Showground Rd (L)Maliwa Rd (R)Manns Rd (L)Carrington St 

(R)Hanlan St (R)Deane St (L)Narara Valley Dr, Washington Av, Railway Cr (L)Pacific 

Hwy to Burns Rd (4:06pm).

2541 - 3:38 PM Kariong

Somersby

LOADS ON RACECOURSE RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL

Departs opposite School via Racecourse Rd (R)Central Coast Hwy (L)Curringa Rd 

(R)Sansom St (R)Mitchell Dr (L)Langford Dr (L)Woy Woy Rd (L)Central Coast Hwy 

(R)Wisemans Ferry Rd to opposite Somersby Public School (4:18pm).

2538 - 3:38 PM Narara West

Wyoming

LOADS ON SHOWGROUND RD, SCHOOL SIDE

Departs School via Showground Rd (L)Maliwa Rd, Narara Creek Rd (L)Into St Philip's 

Christian School, turns around & returns (R)Narara Creek Rd (L)Manns Rd (L)Pacific 

Hwy (R)Wyoming Rd (L)Bourbon St (L)Sunset St (L)Day St, Chamberlain Rd 

(R)Malison St (R)Maple St (L)Robert St (L)Orange Pde (L)Turpentine St (R)Warrawilla 

Rd (R)Maidens Brush Rd to Jarrett St (4:09pm).

www.busways.com.au Page 4 of 5



2602 - 3:40 PM East Gosford

Erina

Green Point

Kincumber

Bensville

Empire Bay

St Huberts Island 

LOADS ON SHOWGROUND RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL

Departs opposite School via Showground Rd (L)Racecourse Rd (R)Mann St (R)Into 

Gosford Station (3:43pm). Then continues as Route 64 via (R)Mann St, Central 

Coast Hwy (R)Karalta Rd (L)Into Erina Fair (4:06pm) turns around & returns through 

Erina Fair (R)Karalta Rd (L)Central Coast Hwy (L)Ernest St (R)James Sea Dr, Dalgety 

Cr (L)Sun Valley Rd (R)Link Rd (L)Milpera Rd (R)Koolang Rd (L)Avoca Dr to 

Kincumber Shops (4:26pm) continues Avoca Dr (R)Oberton St, Melville St 

(R)Scaysbrook Dr (L)Melville St (R)Cullens Rd, Scenic Rd (L)Empire Bay Dr 

(R)Kallaroo Rd (L)Kildare St (4:42pm) (R)Kallaroo Rd (R)Empire Bay Dr (R)Greenfield 

Rd (R)Rickard Rd (L)Kendall Rd (4:51pm) (L)Sorrento Rd (L)Gordon Rd (L)Rickard 

Rd (R)Greenfield Rd (R)Empire Bay Dr (R)Helmsman Bvd (L)Weatherly Pde 

(R)Discovery St (4:59pm) (R)Beachfront Pde (R)Helmsman Bvd (R)Daley Av to the 

Rip Bridge (5:04pm).

2601 - 3:41 PM Gosford LOADS ONSHOWGROUND RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL

Departs opposite School via Showground Rd (L)Racecourse Rd (R)Mann St (R)into 

Gosford Station (3:47pm).

- 63 3:57 PM East Gosford

Erina

Green Point

Saratoga

Davistown

CATCH SCHOOL BUS 2601 FROM SHOWGROUND RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL & 

THEN TRANSFER AT GOSFORD STATION

Departs Gosford Station via (R)Mann St (L)Central Coast Hwy (R)Karalta Rd (L)Into 

Erina Fair (4:12pm), to 2nd roundabout, turns around & returns Karalta Rd (R)Karalta 

Rd (L)Central Coast Hwy (L)Ernest St (L)James Sea Dr (R)Sun Valley Rd 

(L)Greenvale Rd (R)Koolang Rd (L)Avoca Dr (R)Davistown Rd (R)Jiramba Av, 

Mimosa Av (R)Village Rd to Saratoga Shops (4:36pm) continues Village Rd, Steyne 

Rd, Henderson Rd (R)Malinya Rd (L)Lintern St (R)Mirreen Av (L)Paringa Av 

(L)Davistown Rd (R)Lilli Pilli St, Pine Av (L)Kincumber Cr to Magnolia Av then turns 

around & returns Kincumber Cr (R)Pine Av, Lilli Pilli St (R)Davistown Rd (L)High St to 

Mimosa Av (4:55pm).

2690 - 4:13 PM Calga 

Peats Ridge

Central Mangrove

CATCH SCHOOL BUS 2507 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT CALGA 

INTERCHANGE

Departs Calga Interchange via Pacific Hwy (L)Peats Ridge Rd (L)George Downes Dr 

(R)Wisemans Ferry Rd to Hallards Rd (4:38pm). 

2559 - 4:15 PM North Avoca CATCH SCHOOL BUS 2636 FROM SHOWGROUND RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL & 

TRANSFER AT TERRIGAL SURF CLUB

Departs Terrigal Surf Club via Terrigal Esplanade, Scenic Hwy (L)Tramway Rd (L)View 

St (L)Elgata Av (R)North Avoca Pde (R)View St (R)Tramway Rd (L)Scenic Hwy to 

Picketts Valley Wy (4:35pm).

2501  - 4:24 PM Kulnura CATCH SCHOOL BUS 2503 FROM RACECOURSE RD, OPPOSITE SCHOOL & 

TRANSFER  AT KULNURA SHOP                          

Departs Kulnura Shop via Greta Rd (R)Springs Rd to George Downes Dr (4:30pm). 

www.busways.com.au Page 5 of 5


